

## COURT OF APPEALS SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH

In the fifteen (15) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed December 20, 2019, Misc. Docket No. 19-9120, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the Seventh Court of Appeals at Amarillo, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Seventh Court of Appeals.

COUNTY

## CASE NUMBER STYLE OF CASE

1.	02-19-463-CV	TFHSP LLC, Series 4531 v. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.,	
		as Trustee on Behalf of the Registered Holders of Fi	
		Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2004-FF46, Mortgage	
		Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-FF46	
2.	02-19-465-CV	In re: The Commitment of Anthony Bernard Wiley	Wichita
3.	02-19-466-CV	M.A. v. N.A.	Wise
4.	02-19-467-CV	William Wilson v. Linwood Square Apartments	Tarrant
5.	02-19-469-CV	Rory Calhoun v. Metroplex Homes, LLC	Tarrant
6.	02-19-472-CR	Michael C. Green v. State	Tarrant
7.	02-19-473-CR	Tajuan Murtez Dent V. State	Parker
8.	02-19-474-CR	Matthew Baird v. State	Tarrant
9.	02-19-475-CR	JColby Jackson v. State	Tarrant
10.	02-19-476-CR	George Ray Davis v. State	Hood
11.	02-19-477-CR	Cathleen Ann White v. State	Hood
12.	02-19-480-CR	Cesar Romero v. State	Tarrant
13.	02-19-481-CR	Machelle M. Hill v. State	Tarrant
14.	02-19-482-CR	Deonta Childs-Payton v. State	Denton
15.	02-19-483-CR	Carlos Roberson v. State	Denton

I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered January 13, 2020, transferring the above fifteen (15) causes from this Court to the Seventh Court of Appeals at Amarillo, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume 88, page 532.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 13th day of January, 2020.



DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK SECOND COURT OF APPEALS FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Debra Spisak